

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1209 OF 2005

ANANDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.for  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

The Appellants be taken into custody forthwith to  
serve out the remaining portion of their sentence.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1209 OF 2005

Ananda & Others

..Appellants

versus

State of Karnataka

..Respondent

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and  
having carefully perused the record of the case, we find no

infirmary in the impugned order of the High Court altering the conviction of the appellants-accused under Section 325 read with Section 34 of the IPC and sentenced them to undergo rigorous imprisonment for six years with fine of Rs.2,000/- carrying default sentence each.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

By an interim order of this Court dated 16th September, 2005, the appellants are on bail. Their bail bonds are cancelled and they be taken into custody forthwith to serve out the remaining portion of their sentence.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.  
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

New Delhi;  
September 15, 2011